
Sand Creek Raiders

Shoot Date: 7/23/2023

Match 
Final ALIAS                                    

    
Category

Final 

Time

#Name? #Name?

Cowboy Main Match July 2023
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Maker-Wright GF 20.89 22.61 25.59 33.61 26.89 29.73 159.321 1

Oak Creek Martin 49er 20.23 26.06 25.26 32.08 28.62 34.62 166.872 1

Stove Pipe 49er 28.89 22.90 49.99 34.62 38.94 22.29 197.633 2

Quinn Chester JG 29.52 36.26 40.81 41.62 37.98 35.71 221.904 1

Blanco Perro BW 44.65 26.53 33.57 49.91 40.95 36.31 231.925 1

Ash COW 38.05 34.10 41.59 48.52 44.32 43.80 250.386 1

Black Jack Ketchem SSFCG 35.29 35.65 56.69 40.32 38.23 47.97 254.157 1

Doc Holidaily COW 40.87 38.23 35.15 45.88 44.38 57.39 261.908 2

J W Bones SS 44.85 51.92 46.17 46.47 40.84 48.80 279.059 1

Ima Bea Fine CG 45.76 40.96 44.54 71.57 61.05 33.24 297.1210 1

Rattlesnake Kate LS 26.80 42.84 84.35 74.47 51.20 80.38 360.0411 1

H. H. Huckleberry FCGS 44.64 56.49 72.73 70.11 58.46 58.57 361.0012 1

Kay Cee Bronc Buster CB 56.73 59.75 53.06 92.30 60.08 63.63 385.5513 1

Broken Bow Bob CB 43.83 38.46 70.52 63.92 70.10 98.96 385.7914 2

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon LSS 54.51 59.24 85.90 69.03 59.56 70.22 398.4615 1

Judge Wescott SS 64.39 67.60 74.71 50.90 76.02 66.99 400.6116 2

tyler Eaton 22 99.81 66.45 74.34 91.53 64.98 63.52 460.6317 1

Diamondback Jack ESD 71.80 68.77 62.67 131.69 68.24 59.77 462.9418 1

Bear Creek Dave ES 85.49 65.21 57.13 81.09 49.72 152.66 491.3019 1

Killer Joe SS 82.03 85.34 81.79 129.95 84.01 104.30 567.4220 3

Ruger Kid COW 116.95 125.36 108.91 83.02 71.31 112.91 618.4621 3

Cool Hand Lizzie LSS 85.02 126.49 136.20 116.79 125.18 120.10 709.7822 2

Rochelle 22L 231.35 137.94 155.36 174.94 149.46 152.66 1,001.7123 1

Luscious Loralei GD 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.9424 1

Total Shooters 24
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Alias Category /    Finish Final 

#Name? #Name?

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Time 

Stage 6
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Main Match July 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Maker-Wright

20.89 22.61 25.59 33.61 26.89 29.73 159.32

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

24.7326.8928.6125.5922.6120.89

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

149.32

10

0

0

Gunfighter

1

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Oak Creek Martin

20.23 26.06 25.26 32.08 28.62 34.62 166.87

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

24.6228.6227.0825.2621.0620.23

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

146.87

20

0

0

49er

2

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Stove Pipe

28.89 22.90 49.99 34.62 38.94 22.29 197.63

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

22.2928.9429.6244.9922.9023.89

5=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

172.63

25

0

0

49er

3

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Quinn Chester

29.52 36.26 40.81 41.62 37.98 35.71 221.90

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

35.7132.9836.6235.8131.2629.52

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

201.90

20

0

0

Junior Girl (14 - 16)

4

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Blanco Perro

44.65 26.53 33.57 49.91 40.95 36.31 231.92

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

36.3135.9544.9133.5726.5334.65
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= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0
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0

0=
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1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

211.92

20

0

0

B-Western

5

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Ash

38.05 34.10 41.59 48.52 44.32 43.80 250.38

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

43.8044.3248.5241.5934.1038.05

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

250.38

0

0

0

Cowboy

6

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Black Jack Ketchem

35.29 35.65 56.69 40.32 38.23 47.97 254.15

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

37.9738.2340.3241.6930.6530.29

5=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

1

1

5=

= 10

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

219.15

25

10

0

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter Silver Senior

7

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Doc Holidaily

40.87 38.23 35.15 45.88 44.38 57.39 261.90

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

42.3939.3835.8830.1528.2335.87

5=

= 0

2

0

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

211.90

50

0

0

Cowboy

8

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

J W Bones

44.85 51.92 46.17 46.47 40.84 48.80 279.05

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

38.8035.8431.4736.1746.9239.85

5=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

229.05

50

0

0

Silver Senior (65 +)

9

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0
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Time 
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Main Match July 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Ima Bea Fine

45.76 40.96 44.54 71.57 61.05 33.24 297.12

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

33.2446.0561.5744.5440.9630.76

15=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

257.12

40

0

0

Cowgirl

10

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Rattlesnake Kate

26.80 42.84 84.35 74.47 51.20 80.38 360.04

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

75.3851.2064.4779.3542.8426.80

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

340.04

20

0

0

Ladies Senior (60 +)

11

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

H. H. Huckleberry

44.64 56.49 72.73 70.11 58.46 58.57 361.00

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

43.5738.4655.1152.7351.4934.64

10=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

2

1

10=

= 10

3

0

15=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

276.00

75

10

0

Frontier Cartridge Gunfigter Senior

12

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Kay Cee Bronc Buster

56.73 59.75 53.06 92.30 60.08 63.63 385.55

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

63.6360.0877.3053.0659.7551.73

5=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

365.55

20

0

0

Cattle Baron (75 +)

13

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Broken Bow Bob

43.83 38.46 70.52 63.92 70.10 98.96 385.79

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

68.9660.1053.9265.5238.4638.83

5=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

6

0

30=

= 0

325.79

60

0

0

Cattle Baron (75 +)

14

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Dead-Eye Anne Gann

54.51 59.24 85.90 69.03 59.56 70.22 398.46

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

65.2259.5669.0385.9059.2454.51

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

393.46

5

0

0

Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)

15

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Judge Wescott

64.39 67.60 74.71 50.90 76.02 66.99 400.61

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

66.9971.0250.9064.7152.6054.39

10=

= 0

1

1

0

5=

= 10

2

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

360.61

30

10

0

Silver Senior (65 +)

16

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

tyler Eaton

99.81 66.45 74.34 91.53 64.98 63.52 460.63

Misses: 3

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

53.5249.9871.5369.3451.4574.81

15=

= 10

3

0

0

15=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

370.63

80

10

0

22 Caliber

17

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Diamondback Jack

71.80 68.77 62.67 131.69 68.24 59.77 462.94

Misses: 0

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

44.7763.2471.6957.6758.7761.80

0=

= 10

0

1

0

0=

= 10

1

0

5=

= 0

12

0

60=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

357.94

85

20

0

Elder Statesman Duelist

18

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Main Match July 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Bear Creek Dave

85.49 65.21 57.13 81.09 49.72 152.66 491.30

Misses: 4

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

112.6649.7266.0957.1350.2165.49

20=

= 0

3

0

0

15=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

6

1

30=

= 10

401.30

80

10

0

Elder Statesman (70 +)

19

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Killer Joe

82.03 85.34 81.79 129.95 84.01 104.30 567.42

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

104.3079.01119.9581.7975.3482.03

0=

= 0

0

1

0

0=

= 10

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

542.42

15

10

0

Silver Senior (65 +)

20

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Ruger Kid

116.95 125.36 108.91 83.02 71.31 112.91 618.46

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

112.9161.3173.0293.91105.36101.95

15=

= 0

4

0

0

20=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

548.46

70

0

0

Cowboy

21

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Cool Hand Lizzie

85.02 126.49 136.20 116.79 125.18 120.10 709.78

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

115.10120.18111.79121.20121.4985.02

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

674.78

35

0

0

Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)

22

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Rochelle

231.35 137.94 155.36 174.94 149.46 152.66 1,001.71

Misses: 11

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

112.66119.46144.94145.36102.94176.35

55=

= 0

7

0

0

35=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

6

0

30=

= 0

6

0

30=

= 0

6

1

30=

= 10

801.71

190

10

0

Ladies 22 Caliber

23

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Luscious Loralei

999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.94

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

999.99999.99999.99999.99999.99999.99

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

5,999.94

0

0

0

Grand Dame (70 +)

24

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

36Misses: 26 22 52

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5 Stage 6

30 39

Penalties: 2 3 2 0 0 2

50.51 48.97 57.79 58.93 51.69 57.48Average Stage Time:

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0



Category 
Standing ALIAS                    

                 

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Stage 6 
Timek

Totals 
Time 

7/23/2023

Match Final

#Name? Page 1 of 1

Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Main Match July 2023

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: 22 Caliber

tyler Eaton 99.81 66.45 74.34 91.53 64.98 63.52 460.631 17

Category: Ladies 22 Caliber

Rochelle 231.35 137.94 155.36 174.94 149.46 152.66 1,001.711 23

Category: 49er

Oak Creek Martin 20.23 26.06 25.26 32.08 28.62 34.62 166.871 2

Stove Pipe 28.89 22.90 49.99 34.62 38.94 22.29 197.632 3

Category: Cowgirl

Ima Bea Fine 45.76 40.96 44.54 71.57 61.05 33.24 297.121 10

Category: Elder Statesman Duelist

Diamondback Jack 71.80 68.77 62.67 131.69 68.24 59.77 462.941 18

Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfigter Senior

H. H. Huckleberry 44.64 56.49 72.73 70.11 58.46 58.57 361.001 12

Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter Silver Senior

Black Jack Ketchem 35.29 35.65 56.69 40.32 38.23 47.97 254.151 7

Category: B-Western

Blanco Perro 44.65 26.53 33.57 49.91 40.95 36.31 231.921 5

Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)

Kay Cee Bronc Buster 56.73 59.75 53.06 92.30 60.08 63.63 385.551 13

Broken Bow Bob 43.83 38.46 70.52 63.92 70.10 98.96 385.792 14

Category: Cowboy

Ash 38.05 34.10 41.59 48.52 44.32 43.80 250.381 6

Doc Holidaily 40.87 38.23 35.15 45.88 44.38 57.39 261.902 8

Ruger Kid 116.95 125.36 108.91 83.02 71.31 112.91 618.463 21

Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)

Bear Creek Dave 85.49 65.21 57.13 81.09 49.72 152.66 491.301 19

Category: Silver Senior (65 +)

J W Bones 44.85 51.92 46.17 46.47 40.84 48.80 279.051 9

Judge Wescott 64.39 67.60 74.71 50.90 76.02 66.99 400.612 16

Killer Joe 82.03 85.34 81.79 129.95 84.01 104.30 567.423 20

Category: Grand Dame (70 +)

Luscious Loralei 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.941 24

Category: Gunfighter

Maker-Wright 20.89 22.61 25.59 33.61 26.89 29.73 159.321 1

Category: Junior Girl (14 - 16)

Quinn Chester 29.52 36.26 40.81 41.62 37.98 35.71 221.901 4

Category: Ladies Senior (60 +)

Rattlesnake Kate 26.80 42.84 84.35 74.47 51.20 80.38 360.041 11

Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 54.51 59.24 85.90 69.03 59.56 70.22 398.461 15

Cool Hand Lizzie 85.02 126.49 136.20 116.79 125.18 120.10 709.782 22

Total Shooters 24

Page 1



Sand Creek Raiders

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match
#Name? #Name?

Cowboy Main Match July 2023

Stage Number: 1Stage Place

Quinn Chester5 29.52

Stove Pipe4 28.89

Rattlesnake Kate3 26.80

Maker-Wright2 20.89

Oak Creek Martin1 20.23

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Ash5 34.10

Blanco Perro4 26.53

Oak Creek Martin3 26.06

Stove Pipe2 22.90

Maker-Wright1 22.61

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Quinn Chester5 40.81

Doc Holidaily4 35.15

Blanco Perro3 33.57

Maker-Wright2 25.59

Oak Creek Martin1 25.26

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Quinn Chester5 41.62

Black Jack Ketchem4 40.32

Stove Pipe3 34.62

Maker-Wright2 33.61

Oak Creek Martin1 32.08

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Stove Pipe5 38.94

Black Jack Ketchem4 38.23

Quinn Chester3 37.98

Oak Creek Martin2 28.62

Maker-Wright1 26.89

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Quinn Chester5 35.71

Oak Creek Martin4 34.62

Ima Bea Fine3 33.24

Maker-Wright2 29.73

Stove Pipe1 22.29



STAGE ONE 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the right table. 
Shotgun:  Staged on right table minimum 4 rounds on person. 

Shooter begins standing behind the right table with both hands on the front of his 
or her belt, not touching any firearm. Indicate ready by saying “I’M SO 
CONFUSED!” The shooter will receive a standby before the beep.  

At the beep, retrieve the shotgun and engage the 4 shotgun targets .  Down 
shotgun and engage the 3 rifle targets by placing 1 round on each target.  With the 
remaining 7 rounds engage a target of choice for a total of 10 rounds. Move to 
the left table and engage the 3 pistol targets by placing 1 round on each target.  
With remaining 7 rounds engage a target of choice for a total of 10 rounds.  
Holster .  



STAGE TWO 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table. 
Shotgun: Staged on the table, minimum of 4 rounds on person. 

Begin standing behind the table with both hands above your head. Indicate ready 
by saying, “I HATE RECTANGLES!”  The shooter will receive a standby 
before the beep. Weapons may be fired in any order, rifle not last. 

Shotgun: Engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds.  

Rifle: Sweep the 3 rifle targets with 10 rounds in a 3-4-3 pattern.  

Pistol: Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 10 rounds in a 3-4-3 pattern. Holster.  



STAGE THREE 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle: In hand, loaded with 10 rounds 
Shotgun: Staged on the right table, minimum of 4 rounds on person. 

Begin standing behind the tree with rifle in both hands. Indicate ready by saying, 
“Z PLUS?!”   
At the signal, engage the 5 rifle targets in a ‘Z’ pattern with 5 rounds starting at 
the upper left target. Repeat the ‘Z’ pattern with the second 5 rounds. Move to the 
right table. Collect your shotgun and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a 
minimum of 4 rounds. Move to the log and engage the 5 pistol targets in a ‘+’ 
pattern with 5 rounds. Then repeat the “+” pattern with the second 5 rounds and 
holster. The center target should only be engaged once per 5 round pistol string. It 
may be shot on either the vertical or horizontal pass, but not both. 

Note: Shooting the center target during the vertical pass on the first string then 
shooting it during the horizontal pass on the second string (and vice versa) is 
acceptable. 



STAGE FOUR 
 

2 Pistols:  Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on left table. 
Shotgun:  Staged on the left table, minimum of 5 rounds on person. 

Shooter begins standing at the barrel with both hands on the barrel.  Indicate 
ready by saying “THEY’RE EVERYWHERE!”  Shooter will receive a standby 
before the beep. 

At the beep, Nevada Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds, then Nevada 
Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds in the opposite direction; holster.  Move 
to the left table and Nevada Sweep the 4 rifle targets  with 10 rounds.  Return 
your rifle to the table.  With your shotgun move to the log and engage the 4 shot-
gun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. 



STAGE FIVE 
 

2 Pistols:  Loaded with 5 rounds each.  Holstered 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table. 
Shotgun:  Staged on the table, minimum 4 rounds on person. 

Shooter begins behind the cactus with hat in both hands.  Indicate ready by saying 
“THIS JOB IS BIGGER THAN I EXPECTED!”  Shooter will receive a 
standby before the beep. 

At the beep, California Sweep the large pistol target with 5 rounds then sweep all 
5 pistol targets with 5 rounds, holster.  Move to the table, California Sweep the 
large rifle target with 5 rounds then sweep all 5 rifle targets with 5 rounds.  Return 
your rifle to the table.  With your shotgun, move to the tree and engage the 4 shot-
gun targets  with a minimum of 4 rounds.   



STAGE SIX 
 

2 Pistols:  Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms. 
Shotgun:  Staged on the table, minimum 2 rounds on person 

Shooter begins standing at the rock with rifle held at port arms.  Indicate ready by 
saying, “HOW MANY OF THESE ARE LEFT?” Shooter will receive a 
standby before the beep. 

At the beep, double tap the 5 rifle targets with 10 rounds.  Move to the table and 
engage the shotgun target and the clay bird (in the air) with a minimum of 2 
rounds.  If you miss the clay bird in the air, you may engage the clay bird on the 
stand to make up the miss.  Place your shotgun back on the table if you wish.  
Move to the log and double tap the 5 pistol targets with 10 rounds, holster.  
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